# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2008	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regus Management Limited		10/15/2014	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Regus №2 SARL	
Street Address:	26 Boulevard Royal	
City:	L-2449	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: LUXEMBOURG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2178268	REGUS
Registration Number:	3545290	REGUS
Registration Number:	2176625	REGUS
Registration Number:	3786571	THINKPOD

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404 Email: efiling@knobbe.com **Correspondent Name:** Stacey R. Halpern

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Fourteenth Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KEMP2.012GEN

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Stacey R. Halpern

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stacey R. Halpern

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0963**

900304202

SIGNATURE:	/Stacey R. Halpern/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2014
Total Attachments: 2	
source=kemp2 assign#page1.tif	
source=kemp2 assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0964

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 31st day of December 2008, by and between Regus Management Limited, a United Kingdom company (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and Regus N°2 SARL, a Luxembourg company, having an address at 26 Boulevard Royal, L-2449, Luxembourg (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR to the best of its knowledge and belief, represents and confirms that prior to December 31, 2008, it was the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to sue for past infringement (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR had acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and had not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE was desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR was willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR possessed in the U.S. Trademarks;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR did assign to ASSIGNEE, as of the effective date of this Assignment, all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR did possess in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill and business associated therewith, and certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR confirms its assignment to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby confirms its assignment and sale to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks in U.S. together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Regus Management Limited	Pathway IP Sari (formerly name Regus N°2 SARL)
Ву:	By: Miller
Title: <u>Sikectok</u>	Title:
Date: 18 0040864 2014	Date: / 18 0060 des 2014

**RECORDED: 10/15/2014** 

# SCHEDULE A

MARKS	REG. NO.	REG DATE
REGUS	2178268	August 4, 1998
Reğus	3545290	December 9, 2008
Reğus	2176625	July 28, 1998
THINKPOD	3786571	May 11, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0966